Financial liabilities
Payables 139 - - - - - 139 139
Total 139 - - - - - 139 139

2013

Maturity analysis for financial liabilities

1 Year 2 Years 3 Years 4 Years  5 Years
More than

5 Years
Undiscounted

Total
Carrying
Amount

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial liabilities
Payables 220 - - - - - 220 220
Total 220 - - - - - 220 220

(d) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market prices. The primary market risk that TMAG is exposed to is interest rate risk.

At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of TMAG’s interest bearing financial instruments was:

2014 2013
$'000 $'000

Variable rate instruments
Cash at Bank 2,310 2,022
Total 2,310 2,022

TMAG Annual Report 2013-14 69

Changes in variable rates of 100 basis points at reporting date would have the following effect on TMAG’s profit or loss
and equity:

Sensitivity Analysis of TMAG’s Exposure to Possible Changes in Interest Rates
Statement of Comprehensive Income Equity

100 basis points
increase

100 basis points
decrease

100 basis points
increase

100 basis points
decrease

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
30 June 2014
Cash and deposits 23 (23) 23 (23)
Net sensitivity 23 (23) 23 (23)

30 June 2013
Cash and deposits 20 (20) 20 (20)
Net sensitivity 20 (20) 20 (20)

 This analysis assumes all other variables remain constant. The analysis was performed on the same basis for 2013.

12.2 Categories of Financial Assets and Liabilities
2014 2013

$'000 $'000
Financial assets
Cash and deposits 2,199 2,027
Loans and receivables 110 293
Total 2,309 2,320

Financial Liabilities
Financial liabilities measured at amortised cost 139 220
Total 139 220

12.3 Comparison between Carrying Amount and Net Fair Value of Financial Assets
and Liabilities

Carrying
Amount 2014

Net Fair Value
2014

Carrying
Amount 2013

Net Fair Value
2013

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Financial assets
Cash at bank 2,310 2,310 2,022 2,022
Cash in Special Deposits and Trust Fund (111) (111) 5 5
Receivables 110 110 293 293
Total financial assets 2,309 2,309 2,320 2,320

Financial liabilities
(Recognised)
Payables 139 139 220 220
Total financial liabilities
(Recognised) 139 139 220 220

70 TMAG Annual Report 2013-14

13 Related Party Information
The Trustees of the Tasmanian Museum and Art Gallery for the period were:

•	 Sir Guy Green (Chairman)

•	 Professor Jim Reid

•	 Ms Penny Clive

•	 Alderman Dr Peter Sexton

•	 Ms Julia Farrell

•	 Ms Brett Torossi

•	 Mr Geoff Willis

Trustee member Ms Penny Clive is also a Director of the Detached Cultural Organisation from which TMAG received
a donation of $250,000 this year.  This contribution was an unconditional transfer of cash made as a voluntary
nonreciprocal donation.

No other Trustees entered into a material contract with TMAG since the end of the previous financial period and there